(to include the following) –  

• Show location of Well  
• Town Ordinance listed below: 

§ 13.01.001. Private water wells. (Ordinance 121 adopted 11/13/84; Ordinance 
121-A adopted 6/21/94; 2004 Code, sec. 13.101)  
(a) All water wells must be set at least one hundred twenty-five feet (125') from 
any property line. If a water well is cased with cement slurry, then the property 
line setback of one hundred twenty-five feet (125') may be decreased at the rate 
of one-half (1/2) of the total depth of the cement slurry casing. In no event, 
however, shall any water well that is cased with cement slurry be set closer than 
fifty feet (50') from any property line.  

(b) No private water well shall share a common line with the public water system.